  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2004
April, 2004 − Rev. 4
1 Publication Order Number:
MMQA/D
MMQA Quad Common
Anode Series
Preferred Devices
SC−74 Quad Monolithic

IRSM
(Note 6)
(Clamping
Voltage)
Maximum
Temperature
Coefficient
of VZ (pF)
Device Min Nom Max (mA) (nA) (V)
ZZT @ IZT
(�)    (mA)
IRSM
(A)
VRSM
(V) (mV/°C) Min Max
MMQA5V6T1,T3 5.32 5.6 5.88 1.0 2000 3.0 400 3.0 8.0 1.26 − −
MMQA6V2T1,T3 5.89 6.2 6.51 1.0 700 4.0 300 2.66 9.0 10.6 − −
MMQA6V8T1,T3 6.46 6.8 7.14 1.0 500 4.3 300 2.45 9.8 10.9 100 250
MMQA12VT1,T3 11.4 12 12.6 1.0 75 9.1 80 1.39 17.3 14 − −
MMQA13VT1 12.4 13 13.7 1.0 75 9.8 80 1.29 18.6 15 − −
MMQA15VT1,T3 14.3 15 15.8 1.0 75 11 80 1.1 21.7 16 − −
MMQA18VT1,T3 17.1 18 18.9 1.0 75 14 80 0.923 26 19 − −
MMQA20VT1,T3 19 20 21 1.0 75 15 80 0.84 28.6 20.1 − −
MMQA21VT1,T3 20 21 22.1 1.0 75 16 80 0.792 30.3 21 − −
MMQA22VT1,T3 20.9 22 23.1 1.0 75 17 80 0.758 31.7 22 − −
MMQA24VT1,T3 22.8 24 25.2 1.0 75 18 100 0.694 34.6 25 − −
MMQA27VT1,T3 25.7 27 28.4 1.0 75 21 125 0.615 39 28 − −
MMQA30VT1,T3 28.5 30 31.5 1.0 75 23 150 0.554 43.3 32 − −
MMQA33VT1,T3 31.4 33 34.7 1.0 75 25 200 0.504 48.6 37 − −
1. Non-repetitive current pulse per Figure 5 and derate above TA = 25°C per Figure 4.
2. Non-repetitive current pulse per Figure 6 and derate above TA = 25°C per Figure 4.
3. FR-5 = 1.0 x 0.75 x 0.62 in.
4. Alumina = 0.4 x 0.3 x 0.024 in., 99.5% alumina

MMQA Quad Common Anode Series
5
DEVICE MARKING AND ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Device Marking Package Shipping †
MMQA5V6T1 5A6 SC−74 3,000/Tape & Reel
MMQA5V6T3 5A6 SC−74 10,000/Tape & Reel
MMQA6V2T1 6A2 SC−74 3,000/Tape & Reel
MMQA6V2T1G 6A2 SC−74
(Pb−Free)
3,000/Tape & Reel
MMQA6V2T3 6A2 SC−74 10,000/Tape & Reel
MMQA6V8T1 6A8 SC−74 3,000/Tape & Reel
MMQA6V8T3 6A8 SC−74 10,000/Tape & Reel
MMQA12VT1 12A SC−74 3,000/Tape & Reel
MMQA12VT1G 12A SC−74
(Pb−Free)
3,000/Tape & Reel
MMQA12VT3 12A SC−74 10,000/Tape & Reel
MMQA13VT1 13A SC−74 3,000/Tape & Reel
MMQA15VT1 15A SC−74 3,000/Tape & Reel
MMQA15VT3 15A SC−74 10,000/Tape & Reel
MMQA18VT1 18A SC−74 3,000/Tape & Reel
MMQA18VT3 18A SC−74 10,000/Tape & Reel
MMQA20VT1 20A SC−74 3,000/Tape & Reel
MMQA20VT3 20A SC−74 10,000/Tape & Reel
MMQA20VT3G 20A SC−74
(Pb−Free)
10,000/Tape & Reel
MMQA21VT1 21A SC−74 3,000/Tape & Reel
MMQA21VT3 21A SC−74 10,000/Tape & Reel
MMQA22VT1 22A SC−74 3,000/Tape & Reel
MMQA22VT3 22A SC−74 10,000/Tape & Reel
MMQA24VT1 24A SC−74 3,000/Tape & Reel
MMQA24VT3 24A SC−74 10,000/Tape & Reel
MMQA27VT1 27A SC−74 3,000/Tape & Reel
MMQA27VT3 27A SC−74 10,000/Tape & Reel
MMQA30VT1 30A SC−74 3,000/Tape & Reel
MMQA30VT3 30A SC−74 10,000/Tape & Reel
MMQA33VT1 33A SC−74 3,000/Tape & Reel
MMQA33VT3 33A SC−74 10,000/Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
Mechanical Characteristics:
CASE:  Void-free, transfer-molded, thermosetting plastic case.